The 77th Annual Ozaukee County Art Show

March 9th - April 21st, 2024

Proudly Presented by
The Ozaukee County Art Committee
and the Cedarburg Cultural Center
W62 N546 Washington Avenue, Cedarburg, WI 53012

Please 'Like' our FaceBook page for links and information: https://www.facebook.com/OzaukeeCountyArtShow

* Tuesday, March 5, 2024 – Entry Date

- 10:00 am 5:00 pm
- Entry form and \$10.00 fee due with entry
- Please make checks out to the *Ozaukee County Art Committee*
- Entries will be accepted on this date only at the Cedarburg Cultural Center
- * No entries will be accepted after 5:00 pm on Tuesday, March 5th. *

★ Sunday, March 17, 2024 - 1:00-4:00 pm - Show Opening & Gallery Tour

- A professional Wisconsin Artist will conduct a gallery tour at 1:30pm.
- * Sunday, April 21, 2024 Show Closing
- * Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Artwork Pickup
 - ◆ Artwork can be picked up at the Cedarburg Cultural Center from 10:00 am 5:00 pm
 - All work not picked up by April 30, 2024 will become the property of the Ozaukee County Art Committee.
 - * Entries may not be removed before pickup date or at any time during the show. *

For your privacy we will not share your information with any other organization.

Neither the **Ozaukee County Art Committee** nor the **Cedarburg Cultural Center** will be held responsible for work left after the pick-up date. If artwork cannot be picked up at this time, arrangements should be made ahead of time with the Art Committee or the Cedarburg Cultural Center in writing.

- * All two-dimensional work must be framed and have wire on the back for hanging. *
- Paint must be dry.
- Entry labels must be attached: one label on the <u>front</u> and one on the <u>back</u> of the artwork.

Adult Division

Professional and amateur artists above the age of 18 residing, teaching, or working in Ozaukee County may exhibit one piece of artwork.

- 1. Artists with two or more years training and/or artists who make a part or all of their living from the sale of their artwork will be considered a <u>professional</u>.
- 2. Each artist is limited to one piece of work. An entry fee of \$10.00 will be charged to each artist in the adult division.
- 3. All artwork must be priced either <u>for sale</u> or <u>NFS</u> (Not For Sale) at the discretion of the artist. The sale price must be indicated on the entry form.
- 4. Commission for artwork sales: The Cultural Center will retain a share of the proceeds of the sale of any artwork entered in the 2024 Ozaukee County Art Show. The Center's share will be 35 percent for art sold by Cultural Center members and 40 percent for that sold by nonmembers.
- 5. Work will be insured for the duration of the show by the Cedarburg Cultural Center at no cost to you. At the time of entry, please complete the insurance form.

What May Be Exhibited

All entries must be recent work not previously exhibited in any Ozaukee County Art Show or at the Cedarburg Cultural Center.

- Oil, Acrylic, Watercolors, Pastels, Temperas, Drawings, Photographic Prints and Graphics, and Mixed Media. No copies of other paintings will be accepted.
- Sculpture
- Fine Crafts. No objects made from commercial kits.

If there are any questions, please contact:

Mrs. Susan Gattoni - ozaukeeartshow@gmail.com

https://www.facebook.com/OzaukeeCountyArtShow

Only correctly prepared entries will be accepted, hung, and shown.

Ozaukee County Art Show 2024 Entry Form Presented by the Ozaukee County Art Committee at the Cedarburg Cultural Center W62 N546 Washington Avenue, Cedarburg, WI 53012

I hereby enter my artwork for the 2024 exhibit and acknowledge that the artwork will remain at the Cedarburg Cultural Center until the end of the exhibition.

Only One Entry Per Artist Per Show

All Work not picked up within one week after the close of the show will become the property of the Ozaukee County Art Committee, unless previous arrangements have been made with the committee in writing for late pick up.

(Please Print)		Date:	
Name:			
Address:			
City:	St	ate: Zip:	
Phone ()	_ Email:		☐ Amateur ☐ Professional
	Entry Inf	formation	
Medium Price or NFS Dropped off with insurance form Date Signed	. Ir Please cor		entry form.
→ Please bring entire entry form.	Attach one ta	g to the front of your work and one	to the back.
Name		Name	
Title	l	Title	
Medium		Medium	
Price		Price	
Amateur Professional	2024	Amateur Professional	2024